

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 17-18 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC 4824-4825/2003)

SHIV SHANKER (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv. for Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cause shown is sufficient.

The order dated 14th July, 2003 is recalled.

Permission to file S.L.Ps are granted.

Issue notice.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)  
Court Master Court Master