

SLP(C)No. 18380-18381 OF 2003  
ITEM No.11

Court No.10

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18380-18381/2003

( From the judgment and order dated 18.8.98 in Civil Misc.Writ Petition No.32101/97 and order dated 1.11.2002 in Civil Misc.Review Application No.56615 of 1998 in Civil Writ Petition No. 32101 of 1997 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad )

SHIV SHANKER (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T.and permission to submit additional document(s) )

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5. Respondent No.4 has been served but he is unrepresented. Respondent No.3 has not been served. Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Asha Joshi )  
Court Master