

T
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2508-2509 OF 2005

SHIV SHANKER (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Monoj Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master